GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
OCTOBER 2020
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -
Collections Collections Collections 4 Months 4 Months (Decrease) Percent
FY 2021 October 2020 October 2020 July 20-Oct 20 July 20-Oct 20 Over Estimate Collected
126,900 $ 9,500 10,541 $ 43200 $ 42,211 (989) 98%
1,421,800 103,400 107,296 438,900 458,024 19,124 104%
2,155,650 151,100 159,506 743,150 773,992 30,842 104%
23,000 1,525 1,564 7,310 7,619 309 104%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
7,550 580 641 2,510 2,820 310 112%
155,400 12,600 14,829 55,200 59,856 4,656 108%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
700 70 96 233 262 29 112%
0 0 0 0 5 5 0%
12,300 1,000 1,349 4,000 5,201 1,201 130%
7,600 1,220 1,280 4,030 4,294 264 107%
131,300 31,400 30,145 61,500 57,899 (3,601) 94%
24,200 1,400 1,476 5,900 5,654 (246) 96%
144,500 5,000 10,735 67,500 116,503 49,003 173%
11,000 350 278 2,880 2,767 (113) 96%
2,000 100 259 1,330 340 (990) 26%
14,664 1,200 479) 4,800 6,020 1,220 125%
250,950 4,200 10,575 21,000 33,190 12,190 158%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
65,000 9,360 5,278 9,360 16,628 7,268 178%
0 0 0 0 41 41 0%
10,000 102 102 9,520 269 (9,251) 3%
10,000 400 323 800 1,188 388 149%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

4,574,514 $ 334,507 355,794 $ 1,483,123 § 1,594,783 111,660

21,287 $ 111,660
106% 108%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office
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GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
OCTOBER 2019 VS OCTOBER 2020
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 4 Months 4 Months (Decrease)
October 2019 October 2020 July 19-Oct 19 July 20-Oct 20  Over Prior Period
12,374 $ 10,541 $ 47,820 $ 42,211  $ (5,609)

101,179 107,296 431,472 458,024 26,552

157,578 159,506 661,140 773,992 112,852
1,524 1,564 7,993 7,619 (374)

0 0 0 0 0

596 641 2,599 2,820 221

15,394 14,829 58,280 59,856 1,576

0 0 0 0 0

74 96 237 262 25

0 0 4 5 1

955 1,349 4,252 5,201 949

1,351 1,280 4,085 4,294 209
29,694 30,145 60,598 57,899 (2,699)
1,307 1,476 5,689 5,654 (35)

13,611 10,735 63,859 116,503 52,644
360 278 2,770 2,767 3)
1,152 259 1,865 340 (1,525)
1,596 479) 10,858 6,020 (4,838)
8,157 10,575 67,411 33,190 (34,221)

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

4,989 5,278 15,741 16,628 887
29 0 100 41 (59)
2,045 102 4,897 269 (4,628)
341 323 734 1,188 454

0 0 0 0 0
354,306 $ 355,794 $ 1,452,404 $ 1,594,783 § 142,379

$ 1,488 $ 142,379
0% 10%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-12%
6%
17%
-5%
0%
9%
3%
0%
11%
25%
22%
5%
-4%
-1%
82%
0%
-82%
-45%
-51%
0%
0%
6%
-59%
-95%
62%
0%
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