STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2021 OCTOBER 2020 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

Percent Collected

GENERAL RENEED FOR	Estimated	Estimated	Actual	Estimated Collections	Actual Collections	To Date - Increase	To Date -
	Collections	Collections	Collections	4 Months	4 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2021	October 2020	October 2020	July 20-Oct 20	July 20-Oct 20	Over Estimate	Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 126,900	\$ 9,500	\$ 10,541	\$ \$ 43,200	\$ 42,211	\$ (989)	98%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,421,800	103,400	107,296	438,900	458,024	19,124	104%
Personal Income Tax	2,155,650	151,100	159,506	743,150	773,992	30,842	104%
Liquor Profit Transfers	23,000	1,525	1,564	7,310	7,619	309	104%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550	580	641	2,510	2,820	310	112%
Tobacco Products Tax	155,400	12,600	14,829	55,200	59,856	4,656	108%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700	70	96	233	262	29	112%
Charter Tax	0	0	0	0	5	5	0%
Property Transfer Tax	12,300	1,000	1,349	4,000	5,201	1,201	130%
Property Tax	7,600	1,220	1,280	4,030	4,294	264	107%
Insurance Tax	131,300	31,400	30,145	61,500	57,899	(3,601)	94%
Departmental Collections	24,200	1,400	1,476	5,900	5,654	(246)	96%
Corporation Net Income Tax	144,500	5,000	10,735	67,500	116,503	49,003	173%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	350	278	2,880	2,767	(113)	96%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	100	259	1,330	340	(990)	26%
Interest Income	14,664	1,200	(479)	4,800	6,020	1,220	125%
Severance Tax	250,950	4,200	10,575	21,000	33,190	12,190	158%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	9,360	5,278	9,360	16,628	7,268	178%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	0	0	41	41	0%
Liquor License Renewal	10,000	102	102	9,520	269	(9,251)	3%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	400	323	800	1,188	388	149%
Tax Amnesty	 0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,574,514	\$ 334,507	\$ 355,794	\$ \$ 1,483,123	\$ 1,594,783	\$ 111,660	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate			\$ 21,287		\$ 111,660		

Source: wvOASIS

106%

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

108%

Prepared by the State Budget Office

November 2, 2020

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES OCTOBER 2019 VS OCTOBER 2020 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND											
						Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	% Increase
		Collections		Collections		4 Months		4 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE		October 2019		October 2020		July 19-Oct 19		July 20-Oct 20	Ove	,	Over Prior Period
SOURCE		October 2017		October 2020		July 17-0ct 17		July 20-001 20	Ove	a i i i oi i ci ou	Over Thor Teriod
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	12,374	\$	10,541	\$	47,820	\$	42,211	\$	(5,609)	-12%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	Ψ	101,179	Ψ	107,296	Ψ	431,472	Ψ	458,024	Ψ	26,552	6%
Personal Income Tax		157,578		159,506		661,140		773,992		112,852	17%
Liquor Profit Transfers		1,524		1,564		7,993		7,619		(374)	-5%
Racing Fees		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		596		641		2,599		2,820		221	9%
Tobacco Products Tax		15,394		14,829		58,280		59,856		1,576	3%
Estate Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		74		96		237		262		25	11%
Charter Tax		0		0		4		5		1	25%
Property Transfer Tax		955		1,349		4,252		5,201		949	22%
Property Tax		1,351		1,280		4,085		4,294		209	5%
Insurance Tax		29,694		30,145		60,598		57,899		(2,699)	-4%
Departmental Collections		1,307		1,476		5,689		5,654		(35)	-1%
Corporation Net Income Tax		13,611		10,735		63,859		116,503		52,644	82%
Miscellaneous Receipts		360		278		2,770		2,767		(3)	0%
Miscellaneous Transfers		1,152		259		1,865		340		(1,525)	-82%
Interest Income		1,596		(479)		10,858		6,020		(4,838)	-45%
Severance Tax		8,157		10,575		67,411		33,190		(34,221)	-51%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0		0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		4,989		5,278		15,741		16,628		887	6%
Video Lottery Transfers		29		0		100		41		(59)	-59%
Liquor License Renewal		2,045		102		4,897		269		(4,628)	-95%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		341		323		734		1,188		454	62%
Tax Amnesty		0		0	1	0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	354,306	\$	355,794	\$	1,452,404	\$	1,594,783	\$	142,379	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	1,488			\$	142,379			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period				0%				10%			